Product Change Notification
110225 - 01
Information in this document is provided in connection with Intel products. No license, express or
implied, by estoppel or otherwise, to any intellectual property rights is granted by this document.
Except as provided in Intel’s Terms and Conditions of Sale for such products, Intel assumes no
liability whatsoever, and Intel disclaims any express or implied warranty, relating to sale and/or use
of Intel products including liability or warranties relating to fitness for a particular purpose,
merchantability, or infringement of any patent, copyright or other intellectual property right. Intel

than March 30th, 2011. Final delivery of product must be completed no
later than July 30th, 2011.
Products Affected / Intel Ordering Codes:
 Product Name  Product Code  Pre Change
Affected MM#
 Intel® Server System SR1680MV,
Single
 SR1680MV   903559
 Intel® Server System SR1680MV
refresh,Single
 SR1680MVR   907620
 Intel® Server System SR1680MV,
rework
SR1680MV 908758
 Riser card spare   FSR1680RISER   904009
 SAS/SATA Hot-Swap Backplane   FSR1680BP   904028
 Rear I/O Cage – Left, Single  FSR1680IOLFT   903958
 Rear I/O Cage – Right, Single  FSR1680IORHT   903969
 System Maintenance Kit  FSR1680PMKIT   903937
 System Fan Kit  FSR1680FAN  903987
 1100W Power Supply  FSR1680PS   904006
 Power Distribution Board  FSR1680PDB   904007
 2.5" HDD carrier  FSR1680HDDCAR   904010
 Network Board, Single  FSR1680NICBRD   904023
 Single Port QDR Infiniband I/O
Expansion
 AXXIBQDRIOMV   904810
PCN Revision History: